Regulatory announcement



PPF Telco B.V. asked Board of Directors of O2 Czech Republic for cooperation in determining adequate compensation

July 7, 2021

On July 7, 2021, PPF Telco B.V. (hereinafter "PPF Telco"), which is, with over 90% stake of the share capital and voting rights, the major shareholder of O2 Czech Republic a.s. (hereinafter "the Company"), asked the Company's Board of Directors, pursuant to Section 375 of the Act No. 90/2012 Coll., on business corporations, to cooperate in determining the adequate compensation for the Company's shares, in particular to provide relevant financial information.

Contacts

Investor Relations
O2 Czech Republic a.s.
investor_relations@o2.cz
t +420 271462076

About O2 Czech Republic

O2 is the largest integrated telecommunications provider in the Czech market. At present we operate close to eight million mobile and fixed accesses, which ranks us among the market leaders in fully converged services in Europe. To users of mobile services in the Czech Republic we offer state-of-the-art HSPA+ and LTE technology. For our customers, the O2 brand does not mean telecommunications only. O2 is capable to meet also the most demanding customers' requests also in ICT area and offer them hosting, cloud and managed services in our data centres, with total floor area of 7,300 square metres. O2 data centres obtained as the first commercial ones in the Czech Republic and Central Europe TIER III certification. With our O2 TV we are also the largest IPTV service provider in the Czech Republic.